10 ApriL

NorTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1974/40—Applications for Continuation of Approval

681

Appn.

No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

MFN.

Gen.

Part
I
Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To

12447

12649
12686
12746
12607
12677
12685

12708
12743

12688
12612

12558

12558
12620
12557
12619
12695

33.06.009

34.02.000
34.02.000
34.02.000
38.19.299
38.19.299
39.07.398

40.14.069
48.01.409

65.06.001
68.16.009

73.36.001

73.36.001
73.40.497
84.30.013
84.59.128
84.61

“Lipstick colour base” concentrated, when declared by
a manufacturer for use by him only in making lip-
sticks

Acetulan

Redicote H.B.

Utex .

Platmum Catalyst R16H

YK Carrier OL

Laminated plastic cards for use with 1mpr1nt1ng
machines

Radial tyre bead expanders for tubeless tyres

Paper felt, when declared by a manufacturer for use by
him only in making bituminous roofing or building
paper

Helmets, crash, peculiar for use by aircraft pilots

Chesterton style 375 pure graphite filament packing,
braided into continuous length

Parts of gas burners (excluding burner jets) when de-
clared by a manufacturer for use by him only in
making gas burners

Piezo ignitors

Mountings, antivibration, for machmery

Sausage filling and lmkmg machines

Buffing machines peculiar to use with tyres

Cocks and valves: .

Excluding:
(1) Penstocks, floodgates .
(2) Valves, gate, of the followmg types
(a) Stainless steel 3 in. to 18 in., or cast iron 3
in. to 14 in., specifically demgned for use
with pulp or paper stock
(b) Brass, ¥ in. and 3 in.
(c) ¢ in. to 4 in. of any kind of bronze
(d) Flanged cast iron, to B.S. 3464, size 4 in.
(3) Valves, globe, of any kind of bronze, commonly
used with steam at working pressures of 50
p.s.i. or over, of the following types:
(a) Stainless steel seats, screwed § in. to 2 in.
(b) Yoke top with bronze or stainless steel
seats, flanged % in. to 6 in.
(c) Angle, yoke top with bronze or stainless
steel seats, flanged, 1 in. to 3 in.
(d) Valves, safety, spring-loaded, screwed or
flanged, ¢ in. to 4 in.
(e) Fibre or teflon seats, screwed, sizes 4 in. to

2 in.

(f) Flanged bonnet top £ in. to 3 in., with
bronze or stainless steel seats and a
working pressure of up to 125 p.s.i.

(g) Flanged regulating check angle or straight
type £ in. to 6 in. with bronze or stain-
less steel seats and working pressure up
to 250 p.s.i.

(4) Valves, foot, of copper alloy not exceeding 2” of
cast iron or steel of all types of seats (excluding
leather flap type) sizes 2"-12”

(5) Valves, float, of brass or other copper alloy, not
exceeding 6 in.

(6) Valves, ball:

(a) Screwed stainless steel and cast carbon
steel bodles sizes 9.52 mm to 50.8 mm
B.S.P. (other than multiport and
jacketed types)

(b) Flanged, cast stainless steel or cast steel,
sizes 3 in. and 4 in.

(7) Sluice or wedge gate (or stop) valves of cast iron,
and of alloyed iron, for waterworks purposes
and like application, in sizes 4 in., 6 in., 8 in.,
10 in., 12 in., double flange spigot and socket
ends, hand operated waterworks pattern, for
test pressures not exceeding 800 foot head of
water, with or without copper based trims and
spindles in accordance with UKBS 1218 and
NZSS 784

(8) Check valves (reflux) cast iron 3 in., 4 in., 6 in.,
and 8 in., free acting, 4 in., 6 in., 8 in., external
lever operated, standard types for test
pressures not exceeding 600 foot head of fluid,
not including non-concussive types

Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

209

Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
Free

25%
Free

Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

—_
(=]
(o]

Pk e ek fh
OO O000Ooo
00N DN 00 00 00 0 0

— —

10.8
10.8

30

127
110
117

121

91

91
157

157

72

149

1/1/72

1/1/72
1/1/72
1/1/72
1/7/73
1/3/73
1/7/73
1/7)73
1/1/72
1/1/72
1/1/72
1/1/72
1/1/72
1/1/74

1/1/72
1/1/74

1/1/72
1/1/72

1/1/72

1/10/72

1/1/72
1/12/73

1/1/72

1/1/72

30/6/74

31/3/74
31/3/74
31/3/74
30/6/74
31/3/74
31/1/74

31/12/73
30/6/74

31/12/73
31/3/74
30/4/74
30/4/74
30/6/74

31/8/74
31/7/74

30/6/74
30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74
30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74




