THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1974/40—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
No.			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
12447	33.06.009	"Lipstick colour base" concentrated, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making lip-	Free		Free	10.8	30	1/1/72	30/6/74
12649 12686 12746 12607 12677 12685	34.02.000 34.02.000 34.02.000 38.19.299 38.19.299 39.07.398	sticks Acetulan Redicote H.B	Free Free Free Free Free	Free	Free Free Free Free Free	10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8 10.2	127 110 117	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/7/73 1/3/73 1/7/73	31/3/74 31/3/74 31/3/74 30/6/74 31/3/74 31/1/74
12708 12743	40.14.069 48.01.409	machines Radial tyre bead expanders for tubeless tyres Paper felt, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making bituminous roofing or building	Free Free	Free	Free Free	10.2 10.8	121 5	1/7/73 1/1/72	31/12/73 30/6/74
12688 12612	65.06.001 68.16.009	paper Helmets, crash, peculiar for use by aircraft pilots Chesterton style 375 pure graphite filament packing, braided into continuous length	Free Free	20%	25% Free	10.8	7	1/1/72 1/1/72	31/12/73 31/3/74
12558	73.36.001	Parts of gas burners (excluding burner jets) when de- clared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making gas burners	Free		Free	10.8	91	1/1/72	30/4/74
12558 12620 12557 12619 12695	73.36.001 73.40.497 84.30.013 84.59.128 84.61	Piezo ignitors	Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free	10.8 10.2 10.2 10.2 10.2	91 157 157	1/1/72 1/1/74 1/1/72 1/1/74	30/4/74 30/6/74 31/8/74 31/7/74
		(1) Penstocks, floodgates (2) Valves, gate, of the following types: (a) Stainless steel 3 in. to 18 in., or cast iron 3 in. to 14 in., specifically designed for use with pulp or paper stock (b) Brass, \(\frac{1}{2}\) in. and \(\frac{1}{2}\) in.					::4	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/74
		(b) Blass, ½ Int. atd ¼ Int. (c) $\frac{3}{8}$ in. to 4 in. of any kind of bronze (d) Flanged cast iron, to B.S. 3464, size 4 in. (3) Valves, globe, of any kind of bronze, commonly used with steam at working pressures of 50 p.s.i. or over, of the following types: (a) Stainless steel seats, screwed $\frac{3}{8}$ in. to 2 in. (b) Yoke top with bronze or stainless steel seats, flanged $\frac{3}{4}$ in. to 6 in. (c) Angle, yoke top with bronze or stainless steel seats, flanged, 1 in. to 3 in. (d) Valves, safety, spring-loaded, screwed or flanged, $\frac{3}{8}$ in. to 4 in.					••	1/1/72	30/6/74
		(e) Fibre or teflon seats, screwed, sizes ½ in. to 2 in. (f) Flanged bonnet top ¾ in. to 3 in., with bronze or stainless steel seats and a working pressure of up to 125 p.s.i. (g) Flanged regulating check angle or straight type ¾ in. to 6 in. with bronze or stainless steel seats and working pressure up to 250 p.s.i. (4) Valves, foot, of copper alloy not exceeding 2" of			-		72	1/10/72	30/6/74
		cast iron or steel of all types of seats (excluding leather flap type) sizes 2"-12" (5) Valves, float, of brass or other copper alloy, not						1/1/72	30/6/74
		exceeding 6 in. (6) Valves, ball: (a) Screwed, stainless steel and cast carbon steel bodies, sizes 9.52 mm to 50.8 mm B.S.P. (other than multiport and jacketed types) (b) Flanged, cast stainless steel or cast steel,					149	1/12/73	30/6/74
		sizes 3 in. and 4 in. (7) Sluice or wedge gate (or stop) valves of cast iron, and of alloyed iron, for waterworks purposes and like application, in sizes 4 in., 6 in., 8 in., 10 in., 12 in., double flange spigot and socket ends, hand operated waterworks pattern, for test pressures not exceeding 800 foot head of water, with or without copper based trims and spindles in accordance with UKBS 1218 and					••,	1/1/72	30/6/74
		NZSS 784 (8) Check valves (reflux) cast iron 3 in., 4 in., 6 in., and 8 in., free acting, 4 in., 6 in., 8 in., external lever operated, standard types for test pressures not exceeding 600 foot head of fluid, not including non-concussive types						1/1/72	30/6/74